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Indicator (2022 edition)
Students per professor (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Teaching staff qualification level
Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum
Dropout rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
Attainment rate (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Success rate (BACHELOR’'S DEGREE)
Degree preference (BACHELOR’'S DEGREE)

Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities
(BACHELOR'’S DEGREE)

Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER'’S
DEGREE)

External research funding (paid)
External research funding (raised)
Doctoral theses

Publications per professor
Normalised impact of publications
Highly cited publications
Interdisciplinary publications
Open-access publications
Postdocs

Private funding

Publications with companies
Licensing revenue

Publications cited in patents

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR’S
DEGREE)

Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER’S
DEGREE)

International students (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)
International students (MASTER’S DEGREE)
Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)
Student mobility (MASTER’S DEGREE)

Foreign academic staff

Doctoral theses by foreign students
International publications

International research funding

Placements abroad

Work placements in the region

Final theses with companies (BACHELOR’S DEGREE)

Regional publications

Regional research funding

Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)
Self-employment rate (after 1 year)
Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)

Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)
Self-employment rate (after 4 years)
Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)

Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)

Value
3.0938
0.7105
0.125
0.2535
0.7721
0.9228
0.8331
11139

8.82

0.0965

0.1078

50,471
24,155
0.4106
251
1.05
9.9
6.6
54
0.0118
15,156

208.56
0.23

0.3125

0.6304

0.0317
0.4442
0.2308
0.1913
0.0987
0.4253
55.4
0.628
0.15
0.738

0

141
0.1521
0.3824
0.1538
0.5577

0.3654

0.7132
0.0412
0.5979

0.6186

[ ]
[
RESULTS
Group

High performance = 28

Medium performance = 11

Low performance = 8

Nodata=0

Mean
67513
0.6578
0.0452
0.2781
0.6893
0.8517
0.8303
0.6012

7.67

0.1431

0.2691
18,100
14,490
0.1104
0.07
0.95
8.78
16.2
4.88
0.0836
5,054
2
38.49
0.39

0.0523

0.109
0.0258
0.1966
0.1005
0.1327
0.0322

0.3

37.56
0.3727
0.0371
0.6029

0.0082
8.74
0.2614
0.4267
0.1441
0.4856

0.631
0.7392
0.1104
0.5131

0.697

W score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

Performance group by percentile criterion
Group-1 > Percentile-66

Percentile-33 < Group-2 < Percentile-66
Group-3 < percentile-33

Group-4 No data

Percentiles
33% 66%
42233 5654
0.5924 0.6949
0.0333 0.0493
0.2576 0.3356
0.6489 0.7234
0.8291 0.889
0.8268 0.855
0.4588 0.6922
74072 79072
0.0796 0.1608
0.1283 0.2821
5,341 13,791
7,448 24,307
0.0217 0.0933
0.75 10786
0.8194 1.05
6846 9828
9.37 15.9
4.04 4.94
361 2,474
0.0475 0.1175
0.0203 0.1071
0.0071 0.0282
0.0594 0.2417
32192 42184
0.0488 0.2457
0.8423 0.9756
4.67 7664
0.1629 0.4648
0.3519 0.4852
0.1012 0.1592
0.3937 0.5945
0.4955 0.6926
0.7052 0.7793
0.0604 | 0.1216
0.4913 0.5685
0.6437 0.7333

Performance group by median criterion
Group-1 > Median
Group-2 < Median
Group-3=0

Group-4 No data

Median

0.033
3.25
31.65
0.53

0.0323

0.4446
0.0393
0.1228

0.0532

0.0922



