## UNIVERSITAT POLITÈCNICA DE CATALUNYA - CIVIL ENGINEERING



High performance = 28

Medium performance = 11

Low performance = 8

No data = 0

Dimension	Indicator (2022 edition)	RESULTS			Percentiles		
		Value	Group	Mean <sup>(1)</sup>	33%	66%	Median
TEACHING AND LEARNING	Students per professor (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	3.0938	•	67513	42233	5654	
	Teaching staff qualification level	0.7105	•	0.6578	0.5924	0.6949	
	Credits for practical work/Clinical practicum	0.125	•	0.0452	0.0333	0.0493	
	Dropout rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.2535	•	0.2781	0.2576	0.3356	
	Attainment rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.7721	•	0.6893	0.6489	0.7234	
	Attainment rate (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.9228	•	0.8517	0.8291	0.889	
	Success rate (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.8331	•	0.8303	0.8268	0.855	
	Degree preference (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	11139	•	0.6012	0.4588	0.6922	
	Average mark of new enrollees (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	8.82	•	7.67	74072	79072	
	Students from other autonomous communities (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0965	•	0.1431	0.0796	0.1608	
	Students from other autonomous communities (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.1078	•	0.2691	0.1283	0.2821	
RESEARCH	External research funding (paid)	50,471	•	18,100	5,341	13,791	
	External research funding (raised)	24,155	•	14,490	7,448	24,307	
	Doctoral theses	0.4106	•	0.1104	0.0217	0.0933	
	Publications per professor	2.51	•	0.07	0.75	10786	
	Normalised impact of publications	1.05	•	0.95	0.8194	1.05	
	Highly cited publications	9.9	•	8.78	6846	9828	
	Interdisciplinary publications	6.6	•	16.2	9.37	15.9	
	Open-access publications	5.4	•	4.88	4.04	4.94	
	Postdocs	0.0118	•	0.0836			0.033
KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER	Private funding	15,156	•	5,054	361	2,474	
	Publications with companies	4	•	2			3.25
	Licensing revenue	208.56	•	38.49			31.65
	Publications cited in patents	0.23	•	0.39			0.53
INTERNATIONAL ORIENTATION	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.3125	•	0.0523			0.0323
	Compulsory subjects in a foreign language (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.6304	•	0.109			0.4446
	International students (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.0317	•	0.0258			0.0393
	International students (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.4442	•	0.1966			0.1228
	Student mobility (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0.2308	•	0.1005	0.0475	0.1175	
	Student mobility (MASTER'S DEGREE)	0.1913	•	0.1327	0.0203	0.1071	
	Foreign academic staff	0.0987	•	0.0322	0.0071	0.0282	
	Doctoral theses by foreign students	0.4253	•	0.3	0.0594	0.2417	
	International publications	55.4	•	37.56	32192	42184	
	International research funding	0.628	•	0.3727	0.0488	0.2457	
	Placements abroad	0.15	•	0.0371			0.0532
CONTRIBUTION TO REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT	Work placements in the region	0.738	•	0.6029	0.8423	0.9756	
	Final theses with companies (BACHELOR'S DEGREE)	0	•	0.0082			0.0922
	Regional publications	14.1	•	8.74	4.67	7664	
	Regional research funding	0.1521	•	0.2614	0.1629	0.4648	
LABOUR MARKET INTEGRATION	Social security affiliation rate (after 1 year)	0.3824	•	0.4267	0.3519	0.4852	
	Self-employment rate (after 1 year)	0.1538	•	0.1441	0.1012	0.1592	
	Open-ended contract rate (after 1 year)	0.5577	•	0.4856	0.3937	0.5945	
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 1 year)	0.3654	•	0.631	0.4955	0.6926	
	Social security affiliation rate (after 4 years)	0.7132	•	0.7392	0.7052	0.7793	
	Self-employment rate (after 4 years)	0.0412	•	0.1104	0.0604	0.1216	
	Open-ended contract rate (after 4 years)	0.5979	•	0.5131	0.4913	0.5685	
	Rate of employment as university graduates (after 4 years)	0.6186	•		0.6437	0.7333	
	January State of the state of t	2.0100		0.697	3.0 107	3000	

 $<sup>^{</sup>m (1)}$  Score obtained by constructing the indicator with all participating universities.

<u>Performance group by percentile criterion</u> Group-1 > Percentile-66

**Percentile-33** ≤ Group-2 ≤ Percentile-66

Group-3 < percentile-33 Group-4 No data Performance group by median criterion

Group-1 > Median Group-2 ≤ Median Group-3 = 0 Group-4 No data